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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 24 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
18.12.2016 - 18:10 Results
EEJR - 14 1:55.25 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 9.11.2013
EEJR - 16 1:46.48 ZIRK, Kregor USK Bergen (NOR) 11.12.2015
EEJR - 18 1:44.05 ZIRK, Kregor USK Kolding (DEN) 9.12.2016
EER 1:44.05 ZIRK, Kregor USK Kolding (DEN) 9.12.2016
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:46.85 804 24.91 27.13 26.98 27.83
2. LIIVAMAEGI, Martin 88 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:48.21 774 25.42 27.34 27.78 27.67
3. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:48.25 773 25.37 27.31 28.08 27.49
4. DEGTJARJOV, Pjotr 93 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:48.87 760 24.99 27.40 28.29 28.19
5. TSERNOSEV, Nikita 97 Spordiklubi Garant 1:52.18 695 24.64 27.32 29.40 30.82
6. SUUN, Janter 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:53.34 673 25.31 28.45 29.80 29.78
7. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:53.48 671 25.22 28.74 29.93 29.59
8. TONKOVICH, Petr 99 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:53.78 666 25.62 28.35 29.59 30.22
9. UETT, Hendrik 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:54.16 659 26.57 29.45 30.25 27.89

10. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:54.92 646 26.56 29.26 30.29 28.81
11. GUMENJUK, Maksim 00 Spordiklubi Garant 1:55.11 643 26.69 29.06 29.92 29.44
12. LEICHTER, Karl Johan 97 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:58.65 587 26.85 29.28 30.64 31.88
13. NIINE, Joonas 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:58.73 586 27.13 29.98 31.28 30.34
14. KESKUELL, Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:59.47 575 27.58 30.06 30.98 30.85
15. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:59.77 571 27.59 30.80 30.99 30.39
16. PAERISMAA, Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:00.22 564 27.42 29.93 31.41 31.46
17. VABAORG, Kevin 98 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:00.33 563 27.12 30.22 31.61 31.38
18. KISLENKOV, Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:00.62 559 26.45 29.78 31.79 32.60
19. MARIN, Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:01.36 548 27.56 31.00 31.75 31.05
20. AEAEREMAA, Eero 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:02.55 533 27.89 31.28 32.67 30.71
21. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:03.12 525 27.54 31.59 32.50 31.49
22. MILK, Markus 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:03.27 523 27.38 30.49 32.29 33.11
23. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 2:03.40 522 28.14 30.61 32.63 32.02
24. VARES, Kaarup 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:03.92 515 28.00 31.50 32.30 32.12
25. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:06.33 486 29.12 33.01 33.20 31.00
26. MARRAN, Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:06.99 479 28.75 33.05 33.19 32.00
27. FORSEL, Marcus 03 Keila Swimclub 2:07.24 476 28.71 32.79 33.43 32.31
28. KIRS, Aleksander 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:07.40 474 28.65 32.36 33.74 32.65
29. TULIN, Lauri 99 Jaerveotsa SK 2:07.52 473 28.90 32.49 33.19 32.94
30. KAMPUS, Aleksander 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:07.70 471 28.30 31.84 34.04 33.52
31. LATT, Daniil 98 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:08.79 459 26.95 31.64 35.09 35.11
32. MINAJEV, Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:08.91 458 29.53 33.42 33.63 32.33
33. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:09.60 450 28.59 32.10 34.51 34.40
34. POIKLIK, Edvin 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:09.61 450 28.52 32.11 34.06 34.92
35. TREPP, Kaarel 00 Wiru Swim 2:09.62 450 29.51 32.75 33.84 33.52
36. TAMMER, Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:09.83 448 29.99 33.78 34.30 31.76
37. RAADIK, Jorke Patrick 03 Orca Swim Club 2:11.15 434 30.33 33.81 33.84 33.17
38. DENISSOV, Dmitri 02 Spordiklubi Garant 2:11.86 427 30.18 33.76 33.93 33.99
39. TAMMER, Andres Aleksander00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:12.22 424 28.88 33.13 34.88 35.33
40. KRYUKOV, Ilja 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:12.59 420 29.21 33.46 35.27 34.65
41. KIVARI, Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:14.61 402 29.49 33.66 35.89 35.57
42. MARTIKAINEN, Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 2:14.80 400 30.69 34.11 35.39 34.61
43. ORAV, Patrick 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:15.82 391 30.38 34.48 36.15 34.81
44. VALDNER, Danila 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:16.13 388 31.12 34.91 36.21 33.89
45. KASSIHIN, Kevin 01 Viimsi Veeklubi 2:16.61 384 31.40 34.66 36.18 34.37
46. TRETJAKOV, Mark 01 Jaerveotsa SK 2:17.14 380 30.79 36.20 35.48 34.67
47. LIHHATS, Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:17.54 377 31.23 35.55 35.64 35.12
48. KATSOKA, Nikita 02 Jaerveotsa SK 2:19.39 362 30.10 34.81 36.93 37.55
49. TSALOV, Kirill 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:20.63 352 29.58 35.31 37.27 38.47
50. HARJAKS, Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 2:25.48 318 33.12 37.07 37.08 38.21
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 24, Men, 200m Freestyle

YOB 1999 - 2000

1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:46.85 804 24.91 27.13 26.98 27.83
2. SUUN, Janter 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:53.34 673 25.31 28.45 29.80 29.78
3. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:53.48 671 25.22 28.74 29.93 29.59
4. TONKOVICH, Petr 99 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:53.78 666 25.62 28.35 29.59 30.22
5. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:54.92 646 26.56 29.26 30.29 28.81
6. GUMENJUK, Maksim 00 Spordiklubi Garant 1:55.11 643 26.69 29.06 29.92 29.44
7. NIINE, Joonas 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:58.73 586 27.13 29.98 31.28 30.34
8. KESKUELL, Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:59.47 575 27.58 30.06 30.98 30.85
9. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:59.77 571 27.59 30.80 30.99 30.39

10. AEAEREMAA, Eero 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:02.55 533 27.89 31.28 32.67 30.71
11. MILK, Markus 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:03.27 523 27.38 30.49 32.29 33.11
12. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 2:03.40 522 28.14 30.61 32.63 32.02
13. TULIN, Lauri 99 Jaerveotsa SK 2:07.52 473 28.90 32.49 33.19 32.94
14. POIKLIK, Edvin 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:09.61 450 28.52 32.11 34.06 34.92
15. TREPP, Kaarel 00 Wiru Swim 2:09.62 450 29.51 32.75 33.84 33.52
16. TAMMER, Andres Aleksander00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:12.22 424 28.88 33.13 34.88 35.33

2001 and younger

1. PAERISMAA, Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:00.22 564 27.42 29.93 31.41 31.46
2. KISLENKOV, Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:00.62 559 26.45 29.78 31.79 32.60
3. MARIN, Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:01.36 548 27.56 31.00 31.75 31.05
4. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:03.12 525 27.54 31.59 32.50 31.49
5. VARES, Kaarup 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:03.92 515 28.00 31.50 32.30 32.12
6. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:06.33 486 29.12 33.01 33.20 31.00
7. MARRAN, Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:06.99 479 28.75 33.05 33.19 32.00
8. FORSEL, Marcus 03 Keila Swimclub 2:07.24 476 28.71 32.79 33.43 32.31
9. KIRS, Aleksander 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:07.40 474 28.65 32.36 33.74 32.65

10. KAMPUS, Aleksander 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:07.70 471 28.30 31.84 34.04 33.52
11. MINAJEV, Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:08.91 458 29.53 33.42 33.63 32.33
12. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:09.60 450 28.59 32.10 34.51 34.40
13. TAMMER, Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:09.83 448 29.99 33.78 34.30 31.76
14. RAADIK, Jorke Patrick 03 Orca Swim Club 2:11.15 434 30.33 33.81 33.84 33.17
15. DENISSOV, Dmitri 02 Spordiklubi Garant 2:11.86 427 30.18 33.76 33.93 33.99
16. KRYUKOV, Ilja 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:12.59 420 29.21 33.46 35.27 34.65
17. KIVARI, Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 2:14.61 402 29.49 33.66 35.89 35.57
18. MARTIKAINEN, Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 2:14.80 400 30.69 34.11 35.39 34.61
19. ORAV, Patrick 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:15.82 391 30.38 34.48 36.15 34.81
20. VALDNER, Danila 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:16.13 388 31.12 34.91 36.21 33.89
21. KASSIHIN, Kevin 01 Viimsi Veeklubi 2:16.61 384 31.40 34.66 36.18 34.37
22. TRETJAKOV, Mark 01 Jaerveotsa SK 2:17.14 380 30.79 36.20 35.48 34.67
23. LIHHATS, Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:17.54 377 31.23 35.55 35.64 35.12
24. KATSOKA, Nikita 02 Jaerveotsa SK 2:19.39 362 30.10 34.81 36.93 37.55
25. TSALOV, Kirill 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:20.63 352 29.58 35.31 37.27 38.47
26. HARJAKS, Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 2:25.48 318 33.12 37.07 37.08 38.21


